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(EQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION: 7Jurl o
3 PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

DGE VENT 10Jun10
N. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

'CATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
51 S.F. /300 x 50% = 2.91 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

.53 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

ARCHECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
IFFIT VENT

51 S.F. /300 x 50% = 2.91 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

‘00 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

HLDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
JIFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT

30OFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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FRONT ELEVATION LEFT ELEVAATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDLOAD ENGINIER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 68, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-541

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
dimensions. Refer alquestions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution,
Do not proceed withat clarification,

COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. lereby expressly reserves
its common law copyights and property right in
these instruments of ervice. This document is
not fo be reproduced altered or copied in any
form or manner withot first the express written
permission and consat of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
examined this plan, ad that the applicable
portions of the plan, reating to wind engineering
comply with section R01.2.1, florida building
code residential 2007,o the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This desgn Is valid for one
bullding, at specified Ic:atlon.

MARK LSOSWAY
P.E53915
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Cason Bulders Inc

Payne Residence

ADDRESS:
Rum [land
Columbia Cowty, Florida
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Mark Disosvay P.E.
P.O. Bx 868
Lake City, Fiaida 32056
Phone: (386)754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 59 - 4871

PRINTED )ATE:;
June 10, 200
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L ji hﬁ\ d REVSIONS
il TR i . 13May10
: g{ \ i ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
|
| ! i E .4 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL LEGEND 24May10
\ >€l PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
7 3 / 7Jur10
| \ / i 5 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE CEILING FAN
| j . = TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) 10Jun 10
i ! /’ ’ ! E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.
/ / \ QD DOUBLE SECURITY
! /r LIGHT 2 36'-0" ARHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
. 9_‘/ / ! ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
i T \ E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL 2X4 FLUORESCENT
| P A "3 BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND LIGHT FIXTURE el -
| P " NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. & 204 4 15'-8
G /\-G /o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
B e e s o e e e g . - - , Tl
o B — # TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE {:}% EV)?'-I!'-I-I-I’ E’éﬁfT R 100" ) 104" 40 7.8" 40"
A~ IN BEDROAS 4 E 5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S y ¢ ;.
@ e - _ o = = DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE & BATH EXAUST FAN ]
=, SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. i i S
| it — e e i // ) LIGHT FIXTURE @ @ § Fa— 1] Ir It 1
¢E S ~— = E -G ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE o DUPLEX OUTLET 5
-~ DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. . ;
™~ @ i 220v QUTLET 2
Y OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR i, . ’
ENTRY OF SERVIC OR OVERHEAD ) GF| DUPLEX OUTLET © o
E<¥ TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. d:bcﬂ F -
. R S SMOKE DETECTOR L
e .
el "Bq“P = ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS WALL SWITCH = 5
I 1’ ] =
“ =~ UNDER CABINET SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS, $ g :’1‘ MASTER B EDROOM
LIGHTING (TYP.) DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,|S $ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH i E
E -8 SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR ) I 5 )
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUk 1 $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH v ®
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION) o - ) 2 =
- THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. i) WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET 5
| =z | WP/GF| o
| . | v PHONE JACK
. ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
©© E -9 Ficop eLevATION ® TRLEVIBITR IRt
I
@ @ £ GARAGE DOOR OPENER d ¢ —.— T . o o
: A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION & cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM rg .
1 SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE = =
%E : ) LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC 2 ii
; Fe= = . CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
! @j il E 10 SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED w
‘ = G g INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL 'f:l:
e . ] APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL &
\ C&EF A ,.n
=~ - \ | CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10' =
== \ | E <11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
! A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, 5
) | }P\ OR ATTACHED GARAGE. } p—FRENCH i T 2
| " . ; &0 M. BATH 2
rd -:r 1 ]
_ \ ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL ™ 5 0 R i i J .
» \ E-12 a REF. %
I ELEG. METER TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. L 8 " N
| / \ :t] WITH OVER = 52
% CURRENT _ﬁ: = o~
! @l PROTECTION S y 5 N
[ | \ : KITCHEN G DINING = &
\ |‘ ] BBCONNEDT VAULTED CEILING VAULTED CEILING
1 o
. ) = S
f | - 2 ’ R3O INSULY, ) amion priems ( & = & o é
il = ! il - = -
i : i . ”i / METAL RO ¥ @ :® § 5 o x t - ; . :
| | — 0SB ROOF, i £ b N S py WINDLOAD:NGINEER: Mark Disosway,
| f YOF SHEATHING 10 i @ © = 5 w PE No.5391; POB 868, Lake City, FL
[ 1l = / - y ek o s 32056, 386-D4-5419
| : PREENGIN g E . £ s :E‘;HOWER DIMENSION:
= = - Stated dimemsions supercede scaled
l L —_— gﬂz:q %réfélﬁmﬁ Eg#ﬁ%ggggﬁ:?gfgsg : L ﬁimensi:::, efer all Ichumstioaras to
| tr PERTRUSE EANCHOR TABLE 4 e B Mark Disoswy, P.E. for resolution.
| g IT e —_— il 435 HELIFET LAADS J :'-:'r s Do not proced without clarification.
I | ! Ign o b COPYRIGHS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
| : : 12 | 4 3o ) i el m = . Mark Disoswy, P.E. hereby expressly reserves §
(1 - | - ) BATH | Loy its common hw copyrights and property right in |
| q S - _ o = & - 5 bty =l these instrurents of service. This document is
! : ; —l SS Bl LRI 11'-0" J 1y 4-0" - not to Ibe repoduced, altered or copied in any
| i i ! \ = T i 4 form or maner without first the express written
| : | (:D 5 b i & permission ad consent of Mark Disosway.
! Tpl
' ' :¢— ! L / = CERTIFICATON: | hereby certify that I h
! e ] PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP . . Fo Y L1 Vg
e " | =] v
| 1 - | % l examined thi plan, and that the applicable
: T e— ! e AL RO S— WOOD BURNING » | ac portions of tf2 plan, relating to wind engineering
: ly with ection R301.2.1, florida buildi
|l 1ST FLOOR ELE CTRICAL PLAN ) E?JS&%?EE&“BNG E = e ONPT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA FIREPLACE ggeprigcliedal Izcm?, to the best;r::ramym "
| ! ; W= 4t ! WITH CODE APPROVED | ' | = R ELEC. METER knowledge.
| | SCALE:1/4"=1-0 : i = ‘ | x e g
| 3 ¥ i LIMITATION This design Is valid for one
. T S = D = o W WO f = ol - © ~ — i P, o oo localr
' FAMILY ROOM :
————————(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE VAULTED CEILING § = L1 - NIARK DISOSWAY
X F S| S— i GUEST BEDROOM P.E 53915 -
" R ——— N I
! HANDRAIL PROFILE: i STAIR DESIGN LAD REQUIRMENTS: S A 26" - y 2
. - TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN N NN / z
OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4” - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE ~ GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: =5 i\ \ e
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4". ~ -200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED'E LOAD APPLIED IN ANY - - P . AIC N RYVA
= TYPE Il: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHALL N DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONHE TOP Torn TR A AT IR 5 & &l = COND A\ \Jr'fu
PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE N , S 2-0" || L e, 2 34 4 13-0" 3 24 / R e A \Q
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4* ~ | GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONEN 9 ] R13 BATT INSULATION © 9 ¢ i 4 \ \ AR ‘\ Qk\)
VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH - 50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZTALLY ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2 8 % \\] o
OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUM TO ACT CONCURRENTLYWITHANY | - — — — — 7 ——= < TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH & N \"
| THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT. ] SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR SEAL
THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE m SPECIFICATIONS EGRESS EGRESS
' PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE - GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASYBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE u r r =
| 1 3/4™ - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01", DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACT OF 4. THE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE 0.5B. WALL SHEATHING e I_“.I 1 I . = | — . & .
APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCTRATED LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP , 3-0" x 50" 30" x 5-0" 3.0° x 550" 30" x 5-0" i
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOADI THE IN-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES J s i :
o LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED EPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND z . : _ J o L O e l e l = | :
A4 38" SPHERH CANNOT LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO CUR WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. g o : ¢ | A | = d 6'-0 b 5-0 I Cason Builders Inc
b \.| PASS THROUGHOPENINGIN | sraRs: 2 ! |
(2 GUARDS ON SILES OF STAIR | _ 49 pSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CCENTRATED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF T Il : !
gia o 4IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES TIGREATER STRESSES) E 5 ! : s
3 N : @ . : @
E; \"'\ 4 36" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ! h i SCREEN PORCH : .
ﬁlﬂ - ] ABOVE HANDRAIL i —SEE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ! I Pﬂf ne Residence
a0 SPINDLES / RAILS SPACED ) 112" GWB i :
2 § & A::JTH;:S';"}'HSRQHU%‘.E q ; S & 315" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ) \ | :
S s T~ HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES ] i
= E OPENING IN GUARD U.N.0. ) E / ﬁlﬁnw‘f N _:I ! F1 :
® 5 4 L4 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH & - e e m e - mmmmmm e e P e e P e I _
Y g %[ HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES i ¢ PROJECIION = H i & ?{DDIIU;:SS&
&
2 © .\—4 112" MAX. [ ] ¥ et 2X4l6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE Collmbi:lgmjna;n Florida
3 HANDRAIL R19 INSULATION 7 7'.6" 70" 'y "t e ok
® \ o L NOSINGS: = PROJECTION \ & 7.0 7.0 76
_d - : @ ] -&- ¢ # ————— g 3 4 ' g .
o = EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 10" SHALL HAVE A FING OR = . Mak Disosway P.E.
1 ] EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVERE LEVEL =] 11/2° MIN. A =
g RS : o o R 53 st | & j— iy, Plovde s
= AREA FORMED BY RISER, N LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRAT THAT 9/16” o0 ANDWALL | & ¢ = ———CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL Lake Zity, Florida 32056
a TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 gl % / g /—c— NG RERFORCEUENT FLOOR FLAN AREA SUMMARY Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
o 319 o MOISTURE BARRIER e 1) SCALE: 14" = 1-0° (
@ ¥ a9 HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT.ONAT | | S — ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Fax:(386) 269 - 4871
2 RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPET AN = LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS APPROX. FINISH GRADE
w 3' ?Lﬂgf;% SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 5/8" TYPE "X N 3 ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FM VERTICAL. E’ E WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS 2 Ll Y LIVING AREA 1300 S.F.
3 i OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDTHAT THE < PRINTED DATE:
2 % THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS  (FIRECODE) S OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOERMIT THE = e L REAR SCREEN PORCH AREA 163 8.F. 10, 2010
e EE:;I}::&;\J&%ND%PL% :%E Gmggml_ PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENIBETWEEN E £ = e 35
| B e TRATSTARMETOMOMVE  BOERALL A TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE}0" OR LESS A i : FRONT SCREEN PORCH AREA 288 S.F. DRAWN3Y: STRUCTURAL BY:
L %|®  OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP OF ! T i B David Disosway
- STAIR IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED i =
1l ZIE 1T DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR NOTE: THE GREATEST ER IN ANY - ¢ —E —  POURED CONCRETE TOTAL AREA 1751 8S.F.
| ¢ | THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND FLIGHT OF STAIBHALL NOT ! e OO
il Qg A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, EXCEED THE SMLEST i SER ENGINEERING
i1l = WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25" BY MORE THAN ! S FORSZEAND
i 2 WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25") ® L4 FINALS IATE:
I @ TEF;TD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A N 10Jun)
i POINT 12 FROM NARROWEST END. 9" MIN. TREAD DEPTH ———| o*
:I. |:| E 1glrmman TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY w -
F 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT T .
' E WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED THESMALLEST = m_o\ﬁr ) PERCENT j J081 (%%I(\)ABBSER
, & GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT BY MORE THAN 3/8" : .
| |H EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8" (1% VERT UNIT IN 48" HORZ. UNITS) SECTION VIEW TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTIC|oN
| | © ~ NON - STRUCTURAL DATA CRAWING NUMBER
1l SCALE: T8,
‘ | TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS e 2
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"
| ' OF 4 SHEETS
|

AR A
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GENERAL NOTES b bk
ANCHOR TABLE 13May10
: TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE By e e ¥
ENGINEERED TRUSSES OPTION: 1 (BUCjckET) OPTION: 2 (POCKETED FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT ! 4 PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING 24M5y1 0
i ) e ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS - %X SYP#2 TOP PLATE : AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT |S THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. "
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTO! BEAM % ; IF TRUSS TO BEAM RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO P T TRCTOR ol el e 4
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE P : STRAPS ARE NAILED SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d 7Jun0
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS R ; TO BEAM SPH_ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
q : ARE NOT REQUIRED REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d
¥:qg_(1;;t- e L am TS?_O_/ CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. s =0 e e e 10Jun10
716" OSB UNOCKED 10-1 mj}% 18 SSI%ET | 3 NOTCH fg"HcTc@ SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 284 484
gm'E;Eng?qﬁngRérg ‘!NOGCwC;NT 1E :gé(Ezs :3;‘8" J | i FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
! GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS S(j: | H‘ A N
INTERMEDIA SUPPORTS 4" OC ON GABLES SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN x ey LSTAZA ! o VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE =0 < 820 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d prsit L e
/ c wi (8) 16d TO HEADER : BENEATH < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d
& (8) 16d TO POST ! TOP BLATE CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL.
| < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 11/2"
” _/ == A WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
SPhe €42 0,0, \ 4X4 | 6X6 SYP #2 POST —— ! (DROPPED BEAM) (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-84 12-8d, 11/2"
?ZI—BEAM TO BEAR ON MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3', < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d. 11/2"
. 7 (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS :
INGITE: SEAL ALL 18" TYPICAL N A : K FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 88d, 11/2° | 88d, 11/2"
PENETRATIONS 24" MAX - ; N FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES, DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
::P*IIJSSF’T%L:EE égﬁue . B - // i . PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER Gty Pty H1o-2 s 6-10d
2) 2 x 4/6 SPF#2 DO ' TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. g -
I CODE ARPROVED (2) // : < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2
SEALANT NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARIN.OAD ! < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2"
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE S'#2 ; CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN 5
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXED65 PSI ! ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 11/2 7-10d 1 1/2"
, WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT e .
ﬁgg Qﬁdtﬂ;'c?NN%EBEE:gEﬂﬁﬁgERR A BT BREE CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO o e 5! b T
W/ (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24
—(2) €S20 (14) - 10d BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2 x 4/6 SPF#2 PRECUTUDS AT 16" O.C. WRAP UNDER SILL < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
7 UNLESS OTHERWISE)TED 4 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
ON STRUCTURAL PL/ UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS" TO FOUNDATION
¥ "Z_ .
. SEE FOUNDATION FLOOR SYSygrem : FLOOR SYSTEM GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ks, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3065 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 1R NEARED ROD
;ﬂfl_.? BSLE}'C\’E‘EEL SHEHING DETAILS BY OTHERSpg : BY OTHERS ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. 1 SO
8d COMMON NAILS ' ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,, < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
g " g_ a— APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES b 12" EMBEDMENT
thg% "Er%%Eﬁ Eﬁ_rggg.? STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE -
UNLESS OTHERWISEITED (TYP.) PORCH POST TYP.) BEA M TO WALL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16.-10d 2—5;182 .'{EI-I:HFEE;DDNIIIEgNF;OD
S L ot . STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
W STRUCTURA Pl ONE STORY WOOD WOOD FRAME wi ) sTRAPS & ANCHORS 1‘“;;'5"&“““ UPLIFT:  AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
\ SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STULESRAP CONNERTOR' TO STUDS
\ < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BIUT NO
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU, < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
S0 B BINE SOLEPEATE WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/6" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH il il SREDOUBLE TEE FRRIE I 0100 8-10d
2 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
€S20 @ 32" OC (14)-10 NOTE: NAILS; ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4
\ : 3 6-10d, 1 1/2"
3/4" T&G FLOORING SAME STUD AS SPH4/6 : :
FLOOR SYBTEM BY OTHERS 8d @ 6" O.C. \ L !FOT‘?#ESﬁEEDU;‘I:I:TI;{SETS::ﬁsAgE;E'AéLED i e e e < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 172"
/ \ : ARE NOT REGUIRED % SGRADE & SPECIES TABLE <o <760 5P 041 1
2x8 SYP #2 PT PLATE ! = i fae s Sk
TERMITE SHIELD (6) .131x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS _ e < 1235 < 1165 LSTATB PR
\ TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 16-10d
o INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD E -
/ N B 4 %8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-84
| 1/2"x10" ANCHOR BOL n = —
LA W/ 2x2x.140" STEEL WHER 2 = A i s10 a5
145, CONTINUOUS, IN CMU BOND BEAM——_ || ! WITHIN 8" OF CORNEI& 48" O.C. j ; B e 1 1 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANGHORS® | TOSTUDS 7O FOUNDATION
' ' | lell? | ] e T 2 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. .
: | SaSe G IUMING PO, i / § 3 [ L i . i CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND - - - s it
: CMU STEM WALL i | P ) C ; ' < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB
AREA FOR EACH 150 80 FT i (SEE SPECIAL REINFCEMENT 2 ¥ SF'H4/5;@ 48" 0.C.(UN.O)) 2 | | GLB |  24F-V3SP 2400 1.8 BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
OF FLOOR AREA EVENLY : TABLE FOR MORE TH 5 COURSES) 1 i ' L < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
i N RS | P oh s o s sl s S e " LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 -
SPACED TO PROVIDE A T e e L TR R RS S D e i e e e - REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 8846 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
CROSS VENTILATION r #5 VERT. @ CORNER: 72" OC U v
| w/ STD HOOKS TOP )TTOM CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED ] MICROLAM 1600 1.9 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
; P BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
i o i : ) PSL PARALAM 2800 2.0 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
The minimum net area of ventilation openings shall not be less : WINDOW SILL PLATE S e S B e GG bt T < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB
than 1 square foot (0.0929 m2) for each 150 square feet (100 ! i "
;. ( ) g ( e (PER TABLE BELOW) DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUGG 12-16d 112" AB
m2) of under-floor space area. One such ventilating opening TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY w/ -TO-
R it A TERMITE TREATED L, J . TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 164 ZER AD
shall be within 3 feet (314 mm) of each comer of the building. EA. LIFT COMPACTEO 2x4 = (4) .131" x 3.25" NAILS BEARING LOCATIONS.
Ventilation openings shall be covered for their height and width MIN 95% MOD. PROOR 2x6 = (6) .131" x 3.25" NAILS WINDLOAD EIGINEER: Mark Disosway,
with any of the following materials provided that the least PE No.53915, ’OB 868, Lake City, FL
dimension of the covering shall not exceed % inch (6.4 mm): 20" X 10" POURED CICRETE 32056, 386-75-5419
STRIP FOOTING b e e T e et DIMENSIONS:
(MINIMUM 2500-PS| 28 DAYS) 0 i i X Stated dimensins su
N 1 1 percede scaled
_ REINFORCED W5 REBARS, ¥ ¥ 1 EXXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE dimension. Rir 3 uestons
Access shall be provided to all under-floor spaces. Access aL ) i FG Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
openings through the floor shall be a minimum of 18 inches by NOTE: i ' __OR _SrPF #2 STUDS ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Da not praceecwithout clarification.
24 |_nches (457 mm by 610_ mm). Opemr]gs through a TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) — COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
perimeter wall shall be 16 inches by 24 inches (407 mm by (SEE STRUC'IJ‘LIIRAL PLAN) a " " THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION Mark Disosway P.E. hereby expressly reserves
610 mm). When any portion of the through wall access is v . I () 2x4 @ l6e” OC | TO IO-&" STUD HEIGHT R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN ol e e i Al A
below grade, an areaway of not less than 16 inches by 24 ONE STORY WALL SECTION ¥ ¥ ! — TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS e gt L el
inches (407 mm by 610 mm) shall be provided. The bottom of m— AL = q " it THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE form or maafne without first the g:r?ress written
SCALE: 3)"4 = 1 "0 (T) 2x4 a ]2 oC TO ” "-l STUD HE[GHT COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS ermission ancconsent of Mark Disosway.
the areaway shall be below the threshold of the access LA MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN i '
opening. Through wall access openings shall not be located CS20 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FECR 2007 REQUIRED CERTIFICATICN: | hereby certify that | have
under a door to the residence. See M1305.1.4 for access (1 () 2x& @ l&" oc TO 16'-10" 8TUD HEIGHT LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this (lan, and that the applicable
requirements where mechanical equipment is located under i REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF portions of thelan, relating to wind engineering
SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with setion R301.2.1, florida building
floors. TSR S e s [ e 10 18 STUD HEIEHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF code rosidentie 2007, to the best ot my
e : Sy * G DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT DESIGN DATA i
(2x4 | (2)2¢4 | (1)2¢6 | (2)2x6 i RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE = IIAIIN LA LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
90-100 MPH 53" 79 7-8" 114 | rom %@?ﬁ,gﬁ'{" IS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES bullding, at speified location,
1zoMPH | 44 55" 55" 2l i RESXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1
130 MPH 4-p" B-0" 511" 8-g9" DIVIDED BY (H/10) sSTU ESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE C. TRUSS SHEETS.
Loch'gﬂ%?ﬂ#ﬁfﬁf?égfg;‘gggﬁ’éﬁg AR i A (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS WK DIOBIAY.
:!a ! ¢ ; F HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT E /
TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL PLE 16°0.C.x0.85=13.6°0C. ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% >
R R - SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) i /“" :
' T BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE \ l\ \ A Xf"‘" 4 ',
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION \ \ b b \O
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH \ \ \}\_ \ '\\@
WY BN
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =C \\\J T
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 | SzAL
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
1/ 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) Casm Builders Inc
P L ;fdzc g\gEEtéNﬁkﬁgKED 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
i 131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC
5] 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD ; MASONRY NOTES:
A 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" 0.C. 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24"0C & P i ] i et i = el St | Zone Effective Wind Area 2
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES ose =} = a{ffaﬁ?xgﬁ};ﬁ‘;ggﬁfm 1 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL = 1 ﬁ; ]
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES A ] CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY .
g o —— 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) Y \ —_— STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 1 _12781305]253 |-253 Payie Residence
P A [ i BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 2 |27.8 |-35.7 [25.3 |-30.5
Vd i J ) (4) .131"X3 114" H3 EACH OUTLOOKER ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGIN DRAWINGS. 20'hg .56.8 -56.8
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES NAILS 7 ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
0SB 3 27.8 |-35.7 |25.3 |-30.5
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES ¥ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 4 4 L4 /_, /4 W ROOF SHEATHING INWRITING. 3 O'hg -95.6 -59.3 ADDRESS:
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES (4) .131°X3 1/4" ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements 4 |305(-33.0 |25.9 |-28.5 Rum Island
131°X3 1/4” NAILS 6" OC*\ 8d 6" OC THIS STUD BALS p—. TRUSS 1.4A | Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi 5 [30.5 |40.7 [259 |-316 Colunbia County, Florida
0SB FOR SHEAR TRANSFER OUIDE CORNER INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS ) 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO ;
\ e 1 ] AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & — 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval R e [0 AT Mark Disosway P.E.
5 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. 4 CMU standard S = Worst Case 0
\ A 8d 12 OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES . ) 2.3 standa ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, (Zone 5, 10 t2) FO. Box 868
) . 7/16" OSB 8d 4" 0.C. —== DIAGONAL BRACE MUST g2 medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running '
\ i ' 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS Z T TIB), N : Lake Gty, Florida 32056
b A Y 5d COOLER NAILS " e bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16 I 8x7 Garage Door 27.3 |-32.0
o ! FOR LENGTHOVER 12'IT 7% "~ PLATE NAILED TO TRUSS Xih" conimn Ph 386) 754 - 5419
R, 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE "T" BRACED UP ﬁ BOTTOM CHORD block 16x7 Garage Door | 25.9 |-294 ane ( ) =
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — Ml L BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED x / 131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC : : 386) 269 - 4871
, (4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS ) 395 et UBSo P g wi. @ 23 Clay brick standard ,sq%'rxr\g 5:521 ;51052 Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: 386) -
.1317X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC P . Z 5% 75"%11 5"
TOE NAIL TRUSS (4) .131°X3 1/4" 2 - - - ;
1/2" GWE UNBLOGKED — = 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) — fﬁ ! / I;)ﬂ Tg; PCI?B(L:TE NAILS \ g EXTERIOR SHEATHING 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap : :RI:J;E;)OE:;;TE.
5d COOLER NAILS 4 L "0.C. splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5 we 10,
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD &d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES : 7 N M Z 3 - : : .{ )
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 1 s / é 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely DESIGN LOADS DRAWN B": STRUCTURAL BY:
¥ ° s - A SIMPSON LSTA21 ; i
- AR P NS NE 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES wi (8) -16d TO TRUSS L 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH Z SR ackind in matiar DY QNE A TH FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) i
& (8) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION w/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS Z STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS AS525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
~ ad 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES @ 48" 0.C.UN.O Z BETWEEN POINTS OF - : : = : 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
~ .C.UN.O. S 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to
| (4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS LATERAL SUPPORT ! il 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAG
| (8) 131°%3 114" NAILS SEE STUD TABLE moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ( WITH STORAGE)
J : ties not complet i :
/ S B SO b ASTMpAig]g ecrrl;bsidggd ;n;gi;i;{z or 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
INSE CORNER H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY or 304SS i = RODF 207F (FLAT OR <4:12) 10Jun10
o 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) CORER FRAMING SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" 0.C. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings P e JO3 NUMBER:
o S AR =h FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED require engineering approval, 1003085
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME 3.3.E7 Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE 8 TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
(TYP.I GABLE BRACING DETAIL T'YP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF DRAWING NUMBER
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME detailed on project drawings. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S_1
OF 4 SHEETS
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» . o ' REVISION
13May10
4 10'-0" < 10'-4" 7'-10" 3 7'-10" Y
Nl 24May10
W 5 04G 7Jun10
| | N 7 = —fs—]
g Lg STRUCTURAL PLAN | NOTES 10Jun10
> | v II : e . T - |
| ' : : i t A j
| | . : -1 ALLLOADBEARING F, epAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS L
Y qil ALL LOAD BEARING F, 5
i N Ll SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) jhcc. - RAME WAL HEADERS 0 0
o . . L ! 3K STUD & (1) KING STUD ! =
BNk ! . EACH SIDE (UN.O.) i =
1 I |
! ! 1 | | o
i | / ; I -
: ' ! ] SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFERER TO ARGHITECTURAL SEE PORCH
ARk L FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTcTyAL DIMENSIONS POSEOETAIL YR
! I |
T Sy Ll . S B, o ] o PERMANENT TRUSS
. . : | | | = J | LGOATIONS AS St1ove BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
) I i | | ! ! = i i LATERAL BRACING IS WN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. 637 LB——|
. : : : : 1 = ! : SN+ S 1 BoSKB? & p'S TO BE RESTRANED PER BCSI1-03, UPLIFT [
: = ! : : T ! ! o : : ARE ;:UllQNISHéD éY T BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 P - SEE BEAM TO
,"__‘ | | ! | L : | T TRUSS PACKAGE | | THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED | WALL DETAIL :::
. T | | | A= |
o ® o S T & 1| i I <
o 8 - iSy 2
5 - £ S8 s =<t WALL LEGEND R S
@ ~ o Sogim ! . : | Sl =
é; 5 & PEE: Ll { an) ] )
BUCKET RIM TO— & —I= % e3s il N/ 3 o ‘"
FLOOR TRUSS ! ; \/ i i m—i—i—:—i-z: |
wi HUG28.2 \____ﬁ_____ﬂ___________________ e N N e L EXTERIOR WALL SEE BEAM TO (| 2NV RN A =
e | e e e e | || R SR e RS | ' | | | 7|
i : : | : } - WALL DETAIL S et ’ / % K | _\\:\ TO6 2-PLY
3 1| o e ¢ o R — 5 j - == o iy l ! BM1|| : []] ¢ BT G =
Sk A S === 3 | INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL N
ik g it TR LE N (2) X4 SPF 2 STU
L] ] UPLIFT
gl & : FO3|(7) ] | A \EENTERED ﬁ\IDER ?5(
=g F02/((10) g T ] WLZZZZA - - - - ZZZZ77773 | INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT Il
X . i | i
: i .: I
) ; s 5 -=-== INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT
| ] I @
¥ g | L .
© ! : E : USE HZ.#A (535lb) FOR ALL T iUSS TO FRAME WALIA. AND PORCH BﬁAM
: .' ! | CO NEC:TION’S UNLESS NOTED OTHERW!SE
:. : s - 0 ’ : Ii HEADER LEGEND
e (\'if'i/) F6 F6 ) <LF6 L] BALLOON FRAME
| [ q V| I [ : THIS WALL -
2 E S | B S - Y 1 T A I vt I, 5 el R {‘2) P '11J 1K [*——HEADEDER/BEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O)
: ' BM2 | ! ' IBM3 | : ; BM2 : ) N ) !
I e e e — — — _:__________ —— _'r________ ! | = ! [R5 z:l. e B
T = ~ - '. = e R NUMBER OF »r KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
! 5 - J J i b : ! NUMBER OF ) jack STUDS (UNDER HEADER) )
JI | L n 7|_0n 7|_{]u ?1_0“ | 6'_1 Dl' |I |r SPAN OF HE p i -
) o : : $ “ . : o, {EADER = TO1)(10) T02(2) TO3|(5)
! | : ! OF HEA:ADER MATERIAL
1 | I | nL
: - ! ! | NUMBER OF \r py |ES IN HEADER i
% : < : | : | WINDLOAD ENGINEERMark Disosway,
Ay | i ! | : i PE No.53915, POB 868, .ake City, FL
i 0 ! i ! i 32056, 386-754-5419
G |
i ! ! S ; | DIMENSIONS:
; 1 | i ™ [ Stated dimensions superede scaled
R | 1 i | - | dimensions. Refer all quetions to
______ . : : ! | Mark Disosway, P.E. for psolution.
|| ; : ! i Do not proceed without carification.
A : | oN __—_—'—-TOTAL SHEAR WALL —SE.—GMﬂré ' COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: ! Mark D  P.E.h |
5 S e | BE: INDICATES SHEAR R WALL SEGMENTS s Commen law copyright and property ightn
© ¥ I F02 ( 1 “) i X —1669 LB these instruments of servte. This document is
'E i II : : REQU'RL‘.l":n ACTUAL UPLIET not to be reproduged. alteed or copied in any
BUCKET RIM TO— | } : | _——BUCKETRIM TO TRANSVERSE |38.5' 775 | s _ ) ol sy it s
FLOOR TRUSS b i £ SPEE s RSE AT = Ui eiee - o e /1| (£ 2 T (i i A e 1 (9 T Tm—" 1 (e Y L/ Sl M) o st PR ol i : ELOCR TRUSS ONGITUDIN ; 588 LB 7 = 1995 LB 1 582/LB P Y
w/ HUC28-2 : ! w/ HUC28-2 LON INAL | 36.4 41.7 UPLIFT / Py UPLIFT UPLIFT CERTIFICATION: | hereb certify that | have
: | r I i / & examined this plan, and tiet the applicable
| TS e e el || Sae s s I i F=—— = | i portions of the plan, relatig to wind engineering
_________________________________________________________________ iy o — e —— == ‘h. =5 { comply with section R3012.1, florida building
= A - SEE BEAM TO SEE BEAM TO code residential 2007, to 1e best of my
z L_ﬂh = WALL DETAIL WALL DETAIL B
= EN o8 o o - : LIMITATION: This desi lid
o o E & : x : “ = [N ln_. | building, at specilé,edﬁso‘gggn\fal g
2 N o= | >0 >0 >n e -
4 o ki Sk =5 %%j o595 g ! MARK DISISWAY
() N N N S eoRE -
5’3 Sal Sa Sa So By 3T 5
N : . : : , : : a0 = |
o : .' : .' : : : | T e |
| : | t: : i | ! | | Ly i i |
el ) s : : : : : : : : : : i |
|| @2XESYPezPTRMTYP) ;J_ | ; [ | | | : | o - - " = .
76" Lzt o ! £\ ro ) L\ re , e | }739 =
L2 LF (P T e \
SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
Cason Buiders Inc
STEMWALL |UNEALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT STRUCTU R AL PL AN
W T VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
FOUNDATION & FLOOR FRAMING PLAN Feen | et PO NoHES 6.0) FOR NGhEs 0.0y SCALE: 1/4"= 1-0" N
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" T Ne— PORCH POST
/ (STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR SIZE) * ot il #5 #1 #8
33 3.0 96 96 96
& SIMPSON ABU POST BASE 6 96 96 96 i
wl (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 16" ANCHOR BOLT 4.0 3.7 96 9 9% g = = o Payne Reiidence
3/4" T&G FLOORING 8d @ 6" OC EXTEND UP THRU FLOOR 17 - 5
GIRDER |y 2x6 PTDECKING w/ 5/8" THREADED ROD ! 4. 8 96 % ig 96 96 96
/ PER TRUSS MFG L i = GRUFLE AS REQUIRED 5.3 5.0 56 9% % g 96 9 9%
‘ FLOOR SYSTEM — )
} - = | (SEE FRAMING PLAN) lﬂ’é (SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZE) 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 6 a0 96 96 ﬁ?ﬁg&
{ SES?ESJSS LEF% (‘}(4} 131" x 3 1/4"GUN NAILS 7 g 2x_SYP#Z PT SILL PLATE &t i a2 o bl o6 96 96 Columbia Couty, Florida
| 1 | TOE NAILED GIRDER TO PLATE / g = 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 g 20 80 % y
_ ' 2%_SYP#2 PT SILL PLATE g g 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 g 32 64 80 Mark Disosvay P.E.
g : 1T :: 12°x12" CMU COLUMN BLOCK PIER L £ - - 28 24 48 64 P.O. Box 868
¥ ! 7 OrBa Chl BLocK) 92 20 8 6 | 242 [ 16 | 40 | 48 Lake City, Floida 32056
12°x12" CMU COLUMN BLOCK PIER ; 7 : &
(OR 8x16 CMU BLOCK) il s 7 The table assumes 60 ki reinforcing bars with 6% hook Ly g e o Phone: (386) f54 5419
;ﬁ #5 VERT w/ STD HOOK IN FOOTER reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is 0 be placia (d toward the tencim aqa oTe Fax: (386) 259 - 4871
FINISH GRADE . CMU wall (away from the soll pressure, within 2 of the , 270 (B88T 18 BHS :rglis) i %fifau
#5 VERT w/ STD HOOK IN FOOTER | B e s 2dd Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16'16-0 vertically or a horizontal bond PRINTED ATE:
" ; 4 £ ; eight. For higher pa":arls of the wall 12" CMU may be used
: | & with reinforcement as shown in the table below. y June 10, 2010
P AV W (. - — % e s DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
& = \ David Disosway
l ‘\ R —— — (5) #5 EACH WAY
L] B 36. by
4 20 @ > 36" x 36" x 18'D FOOTER
36" x 36" x 12'D FOOTER
FINALS DATE:
10Jun10
TALL STEM WALL TARg| E JOB NUNBER:
[1] n "
E6 |_PIER FOUNDATION (30" x 30" x 12") F9) st iip e S ) kil F22 o g CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 1003(85
CMU PIER wio UPLIFT SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" J CMU PIER w/ UPLIFT AT PORCH POST  SCALE: 1/2" = 10 ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWING NJMBER
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o \,.\ - ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES y
: v E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL LEGEND 24May10
\ >e' - PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
© . 7Jun10
\ / E .0 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE CEILING FAN
[ , "4 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) 10Jun10
I =—— [
i ; ‘1 I E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE,
/ s ‘ QP DOUBLE SECURITY
4 P LIGHT 36-0 ARCHITECTURAIDESIGN SOFTWARE
Hg / / / g ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY ]
CLEK: \ B BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL 2X4 FLUORESCENT
/ / . ¥ BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND LIGHT FIXTURE o o
. 4 NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. X 204 a 15'-8
Al -1 o RECESSED CAN LIGHT
_ﬂ ——————————————————————————— —l;’— ————————————————————————————— -1 L3 = e ]
j vors LSRRI 7 TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE [O®  lamiian 100" ¢ 104° 40 78" a0
! o~ IN BEDROOMS ” E u5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S i
! @ Tl - i : e DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE & BATH EXAUST FAN 1 [
; o TR o A SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. T, sl S B
i e o - LIGHT FIXTURE LI 9 ” : . ; 5 °
| $ . b $ S —_— b If_ i é_g 3 _1: E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE dj DUPLEX OUTLET =
| \ Ly X 4 ! DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. 4 2
| \\\ ) fg}ﬁ INE ! @ i) 220v OUTLET 3 1z
| 2 o L
' ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) GFI DUPL © %
; =, EX OUTLET IR
} P E -7 70 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. = 9 & &
. 2 r‘/ y / [ © SMOKE DETECTOR .
: < ! .
HBq-P = L~ ’ ‘ ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS $ WALL SWITCH - z MASTER BEDROOM
T - / SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS, a - x
LIGHTING (TYP.) ! DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, $3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH 0 2
E -8 SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR =) =
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH 5 g
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF 2 . oL =
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. d:b WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET o
WP/GFI ©
M V. PHONE JACK
ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
E -9 Floop ELEvaTION @ IEEVRIDHE
A GARAGE DOOR OPENER ¢ 3 e 315 e i e ME
T A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION & cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM : NS
| SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE & : 3 =
%: : LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC g ! L &
|
-1() CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. i
‘I E-1 SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED / SCREEN PORCH
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL (=) \ :
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL o :
I
5 Lize 12-10"
i e | B e e £ 7 - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10' = J'
=2 E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING : (
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, i 0" x 30" L
OR ATTACHED GARAGE. : . T — 2
y | : i
E-12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL ™ 5 G e N ey R g -
| TLT =14 70 BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. ) © REF. o L X
© |mE:y s 4, - 5
| m‘ggzcnou i i E. & - P~
| KITCHEN = DINING B | ¥
i DISCONNECT VAULTED CEILING A TR R NG ..
- 1 o
e W
R30 INSULATION : ( i . 59
[ 1 o + O
METAL ROOF 2 © © || o o % b
= e (12 o & E WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
OSB ROOF SHEATHIN, - [Tel 5 o) @ = SV PZ No.53915, POB 88, Laks City, F1.
=y © . _ = y T3 32056, 386-754-5419
;::;- ! R DIMENSIONS:
PRE-ENGINEERED Wi e 1 SH Stated di i rcede scaled
B oo Aebor T TRUSS COMNECTORS : L ] koot Rl 48 s
4 = Mark Disosway, P.E. fir resolution.
dj} PER TRUSS UPLIFT L(F Th3E ;l‘_ D: not ::rsoeeg withou crlari;catinn.
= il =
‘—: i 5.8" 30" >, ~ S | COPYRIGHTS AND FROPERTY RIGHTS:
; i 12 & fat K d o = Mark Disosway, P.E. reby expressly reserves
: : =i r T DS \'\Jr- ! | & its common law copyrihts and property right in
I I i I SEE EXTeyr ELEVATIONS e = e = i e it I - ﬁ these instruments of srvice. This document is
; ' 11'-0 Y 4-0 ‘aL not to be reproduced, ltered or copied in any
I I s I @i form or manner withou first the express written
: ! @ = ; 4 permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
| | 112 GCB ! f 5 CERTIFICATION: | hezby certify that | have
: : PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP examined this plan, anl that the applicable
: ; NOTE: SEAL ALL e e—— WOOD BURNING portians of the plan, reating to wind engineering
’ : iAoyt B8 L AN Phao FIREPLACE Ty comply with section R91.2.1, florida building
: i ST FLOOR EL ECTRICAL PLAN : &ﬁsggg;kgg%tsm J ONPT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA I . l'), el ﬁﬂ:gﬂiﬁanﬂat 2007, 0 the best of my
| SCALE: 1/4"= 10" :I SEALANT | = | / c“}’ 5 \r':\a'r'g;o Tn‘ ' . i (
—'l! 3 ! = - PLPREFINISHED VENTED A ©| \\: = E"Eé‘""“’" IEL';?::T%TEI:F; Ei?e?:ﬁgjtilgn valid for one
T et et sl a5 Eaaree e ole e m e ) (9] et iy o G ee e e et (008 [P A ket b et O Lk A T o e ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM | F AMI LY RO OM N v s ¥ i
(2 2x4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE VAULTED CEILING 3 2 DISOONNEET MARK CSOSWAY
WNEElE ) e 2 P.E53915
™ DESIGN LOAD:EQUIRMENTS: i l * 2o eIl
HANDRAIL PROFILE; N STAIR DE N ADIEEQ :
- TYPE |: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN ® ¢
OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE N GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: & E
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX, CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4". N -200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE LOAPPLIED IN ANY Bhsioiia BREGIT SIODS ATHE B o J . AIC
- TYPE Il: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHALL ~ DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOI i - 20" 174" aam e g e COND,
PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE N = =5 o<V I ) 3-4 it 13-0 3 241
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4 > | GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS: 2 R1 13 BATT INSULATION & of 11
VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH -S0L8 LIVELOAD APPLIED HORIZONTALLY AN AREA BQUALTO1FT2 | 2 o o ®
OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACONCURRENTLY WITH ANY - —_T_ = 1§ TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH N
THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT.) [ p| SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR
THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE : B SEECIF|EATICING EGRESS EGRESS
PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE . gﬁ:&#iﬁ?ﬂgﬂ%\% &575‘;5:3;!59195 ﬁ;‘g‘?ﬁf&%& R 9 NE T \ﬁ i — ————— — i I T 1
13/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01". A D DAL TIE R AiD L B L B S8, . 30" x 50" 30" x 50" S X B R :
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THE IILL COMPONENTS. THIES 2 2| ? | |
LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPENLT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND 3 s | 50" J 60" l 720" g 60" J 5.0n | "
A4 38" SPHERJ CANNOT LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR WIANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. g : . & & ) | ! . Cason Builders Inc
=|en N PASS THROUGH OPENING IN STAIRS: ﬁ : I
52 GUARDS ON SIJES OF STAIR - 40 PSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTR/D LOAD OVER AN AREA OF x | :
g 4IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREAT STRESSES) z 5 ! | %
gg A \“\ 36" MIN, CLEAR WIDTH .:E : E SCREEN PORCH | . ;
Iy . o |
2| = { ABOVE HANDRAIL m SLSEE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN : ! Payne Residence
36 SPINDLES / RAILS SPACED ] 112 GWB : !
88 | [ |z (LU B ' |
gl ANNOT PASS THROUGH S A |
Cle OPENING IN GUARD UN.O, i I | —4 12" MAX, WOOD BASE = :
< ¥ Z i 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH o & HANDRAL & 5 S et ke 5 Bl e LU e e s o e s e ] 2 ADIRESS:
e = T W HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES 1 PROJECHION Somdiland
2 b 4 112" MAX. il 2 2X. 2416 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE Columbia Cn:mry Florida
< HANDRAIL R19 INSULATION 7'-68" 7-0" 7-0" 7'-0" 7'-6" :
@ \ g ——NOSINGS: @ ol e b & % » —_— i " g " ;
== N = EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 10" SHALL HAVE A NOSING Of z " Mark Discsway P.E.
& EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVE ] 11/ M":i ' 5 P.O. Eox 868
A 6" SPHERE CANNOE E&ss N\ g lBgELDW. A Nosmll_:e le ;:3; SE%‘&'SEET‘E}!E?ET TTi:IEE TREAI < EE;‘JFEEJL B g e .0. box
a THROUGH THE TRIAN A MIN. 117, THI . =T R OONGR CK STEMWALL i i
& AREA FORMED BY RISER, Ny LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT §" o ANDWALL: | g — = SE SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIS FLOOR PLAN AREA SUM MARY Lake City, Forida 32056
> TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" Bl pd / : & AND REINFORGEMENT ST Phone: (38€) 754 - 5419
& 318 HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON AT o MOISTURE BARRIER = N ey e Fax: (386)269 - 4871
@ By RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT AN 22 LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS E 2% & SYP #2 PT PLATE APPipPROX. FINISH GRADE ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 80" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE LIVING AREA 1300 S.F. sl
1 o i S/ patcisesnssessmm. g | || Lo s e : RNTE AT
w A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT " TYPE " ERS ARE ; 1 :
2|2  THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS  (FIRECODE) L OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT 1 Sl < REAR SCREEN PORCH AREA 163 8.F. June 10.2010
< SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT  GYP. BOARD PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWE Il= i
%@  LESS THATSTAIRWIDTHANDHAVE  UNDER ALL [ 1A TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR 35 5 FRONT SCREEN PORCH AREA 288 S.F DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
@ls;  AMIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION  INT. STAIRS L = ¥4 lipiisenlen
> OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP OF *
Z|= ' 7 314" MAX. RISER HEIGHT
<  STAIRIS PERMITTED, PROVIDED . !
: £ T DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. NOTE: e — THE GREATEST RISER IN A 6—0 Po'g‘?glﬁsp%g%r;%RETE TOTAL AREA 1751 S.F.
o ] THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND Lls FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL T SElSEE ENGINEERING
a|E A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, i 3 EXCEED THE SMALLEST FOFOR SIZE AND
= \WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25" ] BY MORE THAN 3/ REINFORCEMENT
E WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN, (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25") N S| FINALS DATE:
TREAD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A
2 POINT 12" FROM NARROWEST END, 9" MIN. TREAD DEPTH ——\\gu MIN. | 10Jun10
2 WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY e :
= OF 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT \ ey JOB NUMBER:
F  WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED
= GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT B B R ORI B 4o i ) = SECTION VIE TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION 1005085
| EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 Z U _’_—'—'N ON - STRUCTURAL DATA DRAWINCNUMBER
SCALE: N.T.S. ;
TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS 9
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" OF 4 HEETS
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